

Charter Township of Flushing 6524 N. Seymour Rd Flushing, MI 48433 <u>www.flushingtownship.com</u> Phone:810-659-0800 Fax: 810-659-4212

September 9th, 2024

MEMORANDUM

TO": Planning Commission Members

FROM: Wendy D. Meinburg Clerk

RE: Cancellation of Planning Commission Meeting

Due to a lack of agenda items, the September 9th, 2024 Planning Commission Meeting is cancelled. (Due to typographical error) The October Planning Commission Meeting will be held on October 7th, 2024.

Wendy D. Meinburg Flushing Township Clerk